

Sr. No. 1

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CCP(S) No. 107/2022

Jahangir Khan

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Ashish Sharma, Advocate

Vs

R K Goyal Commissioner Secretary Home
Department and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

Registry has not complied with the order dated 11.04.2022. Registry shall ensure that the order dated 11.04.2022 be complied with.

List on 18.05.2022.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

Jammu
18.04.2022
Neha