

Sr. No. 2

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CCP(S) No. 107/2022

Jahangir Khan

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Ashish Sharma, Advocate

**Vs**

R K Goyal Commissioner Secy. Home  
Department and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through:

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

Notice to the respondents.

Mr. Raman Sharma, AAG accepts notice on behalf of the respondents. He seeks sometime to file the compliance report. He may do so by or before the next date of hearing.

List on 06.07.2022.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)  
JUDGE**

Jammu  
18.05.2022  
Neha