

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CCP (S) No. 107/2022

Jahangir Khan

..... Petitioner(s)

Through: None.

Vs

R K Goyal Commissioner Secretary
Home Deptt and others

..... Respondents(s)

Through: Mr. Raman Sharma, AAG.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER
06.09.2022

Compliance report is stated to have been filed on 20.07.2022

Await appearance of learned counsel for the petitioner.

Adjourned.

List on 13.10.2022.

(Javed Iqbal Wani)
Judge

Jammu
06.09.2022
Renu