

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**CCP (S) No. 107/2022 in  
SWP No. 290/2013**

Jahangir Khan

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Damani Chauhan, Advocate vice  
Mr. D S Chauhan, Advocate

**vs**

R K Goyal Commissioner Secretary Home  
Dept. and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Advocate vice  
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**22.07.2025**

1. Compliance report has been filed, however, learned counsel for the petitioner states that the copy of the same has not been furnished.
2. Let the needful be done within a weeks' time.
3. List on **13.08.2025**.

**(JAVED IQBAL WANI)  
JUDGE**

**Jammu**  
22.07.2025  
*Mahavir*