

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CCP(S) No. 107/2022

Jahangir Khan

..... Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Ashish Sharma, Advocate.

Vs

R. K. Goyal & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Saliqa Sheikh, Advocate vice
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M. A. CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER
(15.09.2025)

Compliance report has been filed.

List for consideration on **15.10.2025**.

(M. A. CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

Jammu
15.09.2025
Neha-1

