

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

CCP(S) No. 107/2022 in
SWP No. 290/2013

Jahangir Khan

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Ashish Sharma, Advocate

vs

R. K. Goyal Commissioner Secy. Home
Deptt. & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Advocate vice
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER
23.12.2025

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks and is granted two weeks' further time, in the interest of justice, to comply with order dated 05.12.2025.
2. List on **17.02.2026**.

(Javed Iqbal Wani)
Judge

Jammu
23.12.2025
Vishal Sharma